Public Facilities is published jointly by the editorial teams

of BuiLbiNg JourNAL and Construction & CoNTRACT NEws.

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part

without written permission is prohibited.

Publisher/Editor
Publishing Director
Assistant Editor
Editorial Assistant
Advertising
Production

Subscription

Felix Leung
Simon Tam
Aebby Ng
Candy Tam
Beverly Chan
Chan Ka Ho
Gene Au-yeung
Shirley Chan

Editorial and Sales Office
China Trend Building Press Ltd
Room 303, Apec Plaza, 49 Hoi Yuen Road,

Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel : (852) 2802 6299
Fax: (852) 2802 6458

E-mail: trend@building.hk
Website: www.building.hk

December 2011

HK$80 per sales copy

!
|

“th )

]

[

A
g

W iEs /7

73

L LE. 3



12

14

16

17

20

34
38
48

50

56
62

638

CONTENTS

Design and management guidelines for
public open space in private developments

Provision of public facilities within private developments
Building Works Tender Price Index

Building Services Tender Price Index

Public Projects Headline News in 2011

Public projects

New Civil Aviation Department Headquarters
Siu Sai Wan Complex
Customs Headquarters Building

Tin Shui Wai Public Library cum
Indoor Recreational Centre

Town Park, Velodome-cum-Sports Centre
Planning and Infrastructure Exhibition Gallery

HKSAR's Participation in the 2011 Xi'an International
Horticultural Exposition



